

RAJARSHI CHHATRAPATI SHAHU COLLEGE, **KOLHAPUR**

MAHARASHTRA, INDIA - 416003 Reaccredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade (CGPA of 3.78) (Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur)



Shivaji University, Kolhapur **Sponsored**

One Day State Level Seminar on

" Viksit Bharat @ 2047: Strategies for **Inclusive and Sustainable Development**"



1947 to 2047

Organized by

Department of Economics & IQAC

Tuesday, 18th March, 2025

About Rayat Shikshan Sanstha

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha established in 1919 by Late Padmbhushan Dr. Karmveer Bhaurao Patil, one of the leading educational institutions in Asia. Karmveer, a great humanitarian, realized that only education can end the misery and ignorance to enlighten the lives of masses. He laid the foundation of our parent institute with the noble purpose to provide education to the downtrodden and deprived classes of the society. Following his footsteps, our sanstha is progressing in many fields.

About the College

Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College, Kolhapur is a renowned co-educational institution located in Sadar Bazar, Kolhapur. It has already completed 64 years of excellence. The college Library has rich collection of books. It has a beautiful ambiance with a spacious playground with 400 meter track, swimming pool of international standard, providing a strong infrastructure to our players. The college caters to the needs of financially deprived and educationally backward students as it is the mission of Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, offering graduation in Humanities, Commerce and Science and Post Graduations in the subject of Commerce (IT), English, Statistics and Chemistry along with COC, Skill Development and Vocational Courses. A dedicated and dynamic principal and a highly qualified faculty strive hard to develop all-round personality of the students. The college is reaccredited with the grade 'A++' by NAAC in 2023. (CGPA of 3.78)

About the Seminar

The theme of the Seminar is "Viksit Bharat@ 2047: Strategies for Inclusive and Sustainable Development. The seminar will provide opportunity to the research scholars, Academicians to interact with authority on the topic. Viksit Bharat @2047 aims to achieve a holistic strategy for National Development by integrating strategies for economic growth, social development, and environmental sustainability. It emphasizes on empowering citizens promoting sustainable development, while

striving for equitable growth, innovative solutions, and inclusive policies. There is a need for sustainable and inclusive approach which is emphasized by environmental challenges faced during current times, rising socio-economic disparities and uneven distribution technological advancements across urban and rural areas

Objectives

"Viksit Bharat @2047" envisions a developed India by 2047, marking the centenary of its independence. The conference aims to explore Inclusive and sustainable development strategies, offering insights into how economy may increase in a unstable climate while upholding sustainability and inclusiveness.

Registrations Fee

Rs 200/- Academicians

Rs 100/- Research Scholars and Students

Chief Patron

Hon'ble Shri. Sharadchandraji Pawar

(President, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara)

Our Inspiration

Late Dr. N. D. Patil

(Former Chairman, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara)

Patron

Hon'ble Mr. Chandrakant Dalvi

IAS (Retd.) Chairman, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara Hon'ble Smt. Saroj (Mai) N. Patil

(Member, General Body, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara)

Hon'ble Mr. Vikas Deshmukh

IAS(Retd.) Secretary, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara Hon'ble Prin. Dr. Shivling Menkundale

Joint Secretary (H.Edn.), Rayat Shikshan Sanstha,

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangita P. Patil

(Chairman, CDC, Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College, Kolhapur)

Advisory Committee

Hon'ble, Shri, Ajit Patil

(Member, Management Council, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha & Member, CDC, RCSC, Kolhapur)

Hon'ble Dr.T.S.Patil

(Member, General Body Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara)

Hon'ble Shri. Prashant N. Patil

(Member, CDC, RCSC, Kolhapur)

Hon'ble Shri. Vikrant Patil

(Member, CDC, RCSC, Kolhapur)

Prof.(Dr). D.R.Bhosale

(I/C Principal, Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College, Kop)

Inaugural Function

Chief Guest: Prof. Dr. P.S.Kamble

(Former Head, Dept. of Economics, SUK)

President: Prof.(Dr). D.R.Bhosale

(I/C Principal, Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College, Kop)

Resource Person

Dr. S.T.Birnale

(Dr.B.A.College, Pethyadgaon)

President Prof.Dr.Smt.S.C.Khole

(Head Dept of History R.C.S.C, Kolhapur)

Valedictory Function

Chief Guest: Dr.R.A.Waingade

(Prof. Dept. of Economics, Devchand College, Nipani)

President: Prof.(Dr). D.R.Bhosale

(I/C Principal, Rajarshi Chhatrapati Shahu College, Kop)

Organizing Committee

I/CPrin.Prof.(Dr).D.R.Bhosale Convener

Dr. Smt. M. K. Kannade Vice-Principal

Mr. P.S. Chougule Vice-Principal

Dr. U. S. Shelke IOAC coordinator

Prof. Dr. M. B. Desai Coordinator

Mr. S.S.Bansode Co-Coordinator

Treasurer

Smt.S.B.Ghatage

Website: www.rcsc.ac.in